

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.35177 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1	17.12.2025	<u>RNT, J & MRK, J</u> This writ petition has been filed by the petitioner seeking direction to the 3rd respondent to implement certain directions as issued by the 3rd respondent. 2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that one of the respondents i.e. 5th respondent herein filed W.P.No.25228 of 2025 being aggrieved for the same directions. 3. Sri B.Chandra Sekhar, learned counsel representing Sri Bolla Venkata Rama Rao, learned Standing Counsel, appears for the respondents 2 to 4-A.P.Pollution Control Board. 4. Issue notice to the 5th respondent. 5. In addition to the normal mode of service, the petitioner is permitted to serve the 5th respondent through counsel appearing in the writ petition. 6. List after four weeks along with W.P.No.25228 of 2025. RNT, J MRK, J Pab	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--