

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P. Nos.35177 and 25228 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
03.	28.01.2026	<u>RNT,J</u> & <u>MRK,J</u> Learned counsels for the parties submit that the pleadings have been completed in W.P.No.25228 of 2025. 2. In W.P.No.35177 of 2025 (filed by 14th respondent in W.P.No.25228 of 2025), learned counsel for the respondents prays further time to file counter affidavit. 3. Let the counter affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks. 4. Post after two (2) weeks. _____ RNT,J _____ MRK,J sj	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>